

CITY OF AMESBURY IN THE YEAR TWO THOUSAND TWENTY-THREE

SPONSORED BY: Kassandra Gove, Mayor BILL No. 2023-110

At the meeting of the Amesbury City Council held on December 26, 2023, the following action was taken:

An Order of the Amesbury City Council to Accept an Easement for a Sidewalk at 4 Point Shore Overlook, in Point Shore Meadows, located off Evans Place in the City of Amesbury and to Authorize the Mayor to Execute an Acceptance on Behalf of the City of Amesbury

Summary: The City Council has before it the acceptance of Point Shore Drive and Point Shore Overlook within the Point Shore Meadows subdivision as public ways. In constructing Point Shore Overlook, the sidewalk was installed outside of the layout of the road and is located partially on property known as 4 Point Shore Overlook, property now or formerly owned by Robert G. Postle and Donna L. Postle. A Conveyance of Easement to the City of Amesbury was recorded with the Essex South District Registry of Deeds on July 20, 2021, in Book 40097, Page 431, however it was not accepted by the city. The intent of this Order is to obtain the acceptance of the City Council to the sidewalk easement and authorize the mayor to approve and execute the Acceptance for the sidewalk easement.

Be it Ordered by the City Council of the City of Amesbury assembled, and by the authority of the same as follows:

The City Council of the City of Amesbury hereby accepts a Conveyance of Easement for a sidewalk at 4 Point Show Overlook, in Point Shore Meadows, and authorizes the mayor to execute an Acceptance on behalf of the City of Amesbury.

Councilor Scott Mandeville moved to approve Bill 2023-110. He was seconded by Councilor Michael Hogg. A roll call vote was taken, and the motion passed 7-1, President Nicholas Wheeler opposed. (Councilor Adrienne Lennon absent)

Witness my hand and seal for the City of Amesbury this 2nd day of January 2024.

3,202